UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE

Group R Tuition
colorado.edu/bursar

SUMMER 2023

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

See fees on reverse side

Tuition Guarantee Group R: Students first enrolled in Summer 2022, Fall 2022 or Spring 2023

Base Tuition Rate

- Arts & Humanities in A&S

- Education
- Music
- Open Option in A&S
Credit - Program in Exploratory Studies
Hours - Social Sciences in A&S
1 $1,405
2 $2,810
3 $4,215
4 $5,620
5 $7,025
6 $8,430
7 $9,835
8 $11,240
9 $12,645
10 $14,050
11 $15,455
12 $16,860
13 $18,265
14-18' $19,385

Tier 2 Tuition

- Environmental Design
- Media, Communication
and Information (CMCI)

$1,470
$2,940
$4,410
$5,880
$7,350
$8,820
$10,290
$11,760
$13,230
$14,700
$16,170
$17,640
$19,110
$20,284

Tier 3 Tuition
- Engineering

Tier 4 Tuition
- Business

- Natural Sciences in A&S

$1,524
$3,048
$4,572
$6,096
$7,620
$9,144
$10,668
$12,192
$13,716
$15,240
$16,764
$18,288
$19,812
$21,025

$1,535
$3,070
$4,605
$6,140
$7,675
$9,210
$10,745
$12,280
$13,815
$15,350
$16,885
$18,420
$19,955
$21,187

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund
appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and
fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your college, school or program.
Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees
are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Continuing
Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

CU Boulder Tuition Guarantee
Tuition for undergraduate nonresident and international students is guaranteed to be the same rate for four years. For more information,
please visit the Bursar’s Office website at colorado.edu/bursar. (Students first enrolled in Summer 2023 pay Group R rates in Summer

2023 and then move to Group S rates starting in Fall 2023.)

™ In summer, nonresident tuition is a flat rate between 14 and 18 credit hours. It continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

2 Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.

3 The Transit Pass Fee is waived for Summer 2023. Services will not change. Students can continue using bus and transit services

throughout the summer.
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Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4-5 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $24.19
Recreation Center

Expansion Fee $33.43
Student Activity Fee $91.50
Student Computing Fee $33.62
Student Health Fee $30.34
Transit Pass Fee® $86.18
Subtotal® $324.26

7 or more
$10.00
$15.00
$24.19

$33.43

$91.50
$67.24
$30.34
$86.18
$357.88

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D,

BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $48.38
i G 6.
Student Activity Fee $183.00
Student Computing Fee $33.62
Student Health Fee $60.68
Transit Pass Fee® $86.18

Subtotal? $503.72

7 or more
$10.00
$15.00
$48.38

$66.86

$183.00
$67.24
$60.68
$86.18
$537.34

Session C (7-8 weeks)

credit hours
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Bike Program Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee

Student Activity Fee
Student Computing Fee
Student Health Fee
Transit Pass Fee?
Subtotal?

6 or fewer
$10.00
$15.00
$38.70

$53.48

$146.40
$33.62
$48.55
$86.18
$431.93

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

OTHER REQUIRED FEES

7 or more
$10.00
$15.00
$38.70

$53.48

$146.40
$67.24
$48.55
$86.18
$465.55

A&S (ASSET) FEE $1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION
Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences

regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE

One-time nonrefundable application fee
-New domestic undergraduate students $50
-New international undergraduate students $70

NEW STUDENT FEE

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program

-New undergraduate students and transfers $232

-New international undergraduates and transfers $500




