## UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE Group R Tuition

Bursar's Office
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

**SUMMER 2023** 

colorado.edu/bursar

See fees on reverse side

Tuition Guarantee Group R: Students first enrolled in Summer 2022, Fall 2022 or Spring 2023						
Credit Hours	Base Tuition Rate - Arts & Humanities in A&S - Education - Music - Open Option in A&S - Program in Exploratory Studies - Social Sciences in A&S	Tier 2 Tuition - Environmental Design - Media, Communication and Information (CMCI)	Tier 3 Tuition  - Engineering  - Natural Sciences in A&S	<b>Tier 4 Tuition</b> - Business		
1	\$1,405	\$1,470	\$1,524	\$1,535		
2	\$2,810	\$2,940	\$3,048	\$3,070		
3	\$4,215	\$4,410	\$4,572	\$4,605		
4	\$5,620	\$5,880	\$6,096	\$6,140		
5	\$7,025	\$7,350	\$7,620	\$7,675		
6	\$8,430	\$8,820	\$9,144	\$9,210		
7	\$9,835	\$10,290	\$10,668	\$10,745		
8	\$11,240	\$11,760	\$12,192	\$12,280		
9	\$12,645	\$13,230	\$13,716	\$13,815		
10	\$14,050	\$14,700	\$15,240	\$15,350		
11	\$15,455	\$16,170	\$16,764	\$16,885		
12	\$16,860	\$17,640	\$18,288	\$18,420		
13	\$18,265	\$19,110	\$19,812	\$19,955		
14–18¹	\$19,385	\$20,284	\$21,025	\$21,187		

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your college, school or program. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

### **CU Boulder Tuition Guarantee**

Tuition for undergraduate nonresident and international students is guaranteed to be the same rate for four years. For more information, please visit the Bursar's Office website at <u>colorado.edu/bursar</u>. (Students first enrolled in Summer 2023 pay Group R rates in Summer 2023 and then move to Group S rates starting in Fall 2023.)

services

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In summer, nonresident tuition is a flat rate between 14 and 18 credit hours. It continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The Transit Pass Fee is waived for Summer 2023. Services will not change. Students can continue using bus and transit throughout the summer.

# **UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE Group R Fees Per Session**

colorado.edu/bursar

See tuition on reverse side

## Bursar's Office UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

**SUMMER 2023** 

## Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4-5 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$24.19	\$24.19
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$33.43	\$33.43
Student Activity Fee	\$91.50	\$91.50
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$30.34	\$30.34
Transit Pass Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal <sup>2</sup>	\$324.26	\$357.88

## Session C (7-8 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$38.70	\$38.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$53.48	\$53.48
Student Activity Fee	\$146.40	\$146.40
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$48.55	\$48.55
Transit Pass Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal <sup>2</sup>	\$431.93	\$465.55

## Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$48.38	\$48.38
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$66.86	\$66.86
Student Activity Fee	\$183.00	\$183.00
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$60.68	\$60.68
Transit Pass Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal <sup>2</sup>	\$503.72	\$537.34

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

## **OTHER REQUIRED FEES**

## **A&S (ASSET) FEE \$1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION**

Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student's major or program of study.

### **APPLICATION FEE**

One-time nonrefundable application fee

- -New domestic undergraduate students \$50
- -New international undergraduate students \$70

### **NEW STUDENT FEE**

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program

- -New undergraduate students and transfers \$232
- -New international undergraduates and transfers \$500